



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5723/2025**

**BRAHAM DEV SHARMA** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. B.L. Gupta, Adv.

versus

**THE VAISH COOPERATIVE ADARSH BANK LTD AND**

**OTHERS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Advs. for Ms.  
Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel, Civil,  
GNCTD

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **17.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No steps appear to have been taken to serve the Respondent Bank in this matter in terms of order dated 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2025.
3. Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Id. Counsel had also accepted notice for the Registrar of Cooperative Societies (hereinafter, 'RCS') on the said date. Today, Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Id. Counsel appears on behalf of Ms. Vaishali Gupta.
4. The RCS shall also inform Respondent No.1- Bank about the pendency of this matter.
5. Let the RCS look into this matter and file a proper status report. If required, the RCS would also call the Petitioner and the representatives of the Respondent Bank to resolve this matter.
6. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of service on 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.



7. List before the Court on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2026.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**MADHU JAIN, J.**

**APRIL 17, 2026**

*Rahul/ck*