



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5723/2025**

BRAHAM DEV SHARMAPetitioner

Through: **Mr.B.L. Gupta, Advocate**

versus

**THE VAISH COOPERATIVE ADARSH BANK LTD AND
OTHERS**Respondent

Through: **Ms.Vaishali Gupta, Adv for GNCTD
Mr.Surender Chauhan, Advocate with
Ms.Kashika Kapoor**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Status report has not been filed by RCS. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

As per office report, respondent no.1 has been served and is represented today.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.08.2026.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

MAY 18, 2026/sk